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Question 1:  Who provides the mulch for the flower beds?  The customer or the contractor?
Answer 1:  The cemetery will provide the mulch for the beds and for around the trees.  

Question 2: Was the custodial service included in the current contract?
Answer 2:  Yes.

Question 3: What is the square footage of each building requiring custodial services?
Answer 3:  Administration Trailer and Restrooms are 1,700 sqft., the maintenance shop is 1,030 sqft..

Question 4: How many employees work at the cemetery?
Answer 4: There are 10 permanent employees and 2 to 4 contracted workers.

Question 5: How many visitors does the cemetery have each year?
Answer 5: 1,300

Language in section 2.2 of Attachment B - Performance Work Statement will change from:
"2.2.  Services include, but are not limited to, mowing, trimming (features and headstones), edging (features and monuments), 
weed control, providing fertilizer, removal of trash (generated by the Contractor), as well as sweeping or blowing off grass from 
sidewalks, roads and headstones..."

to

"2.2.  Services include, but are not limited to, mowing, trimming (features and headstones), edging (features and monuments), 
weed control, maintenance of flower beds, maintenance of trees with mulch around bases, providing fertilizer, removal of trash 
(generated by the Contractor), as well as sweeping or blowing off grass from sidewalks, roads and headstones..."

Additional Language incorporated into section 3.4 of Attachment B - Performance Work Statement:

"3.4.15.  All mulch beds treated for weeds and turned quarterly to maintain good curb appeal.  Trees with mulch around bases and 
flower beds shall be kept weed free. Mulch, which is provided by the cemetery, shall be refreshed, as needed, and prior to 
Memorial Day and Veterans Day or as directed by the COR."  
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